DIT-B015/16/2018-6689 – 129Department of Digital Technologies & Governance Government of Himachal Pradesh

From

PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Digital Technologies & Governance, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Secretary, State Information Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Keonthal Complex, Khalini, Shimla- 171002.

Dated: Shimla-13, the

12 October, 2023

Subject: Regarding Annual Report from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023 on the implementation of the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

This is with reference to your office letter no. SIC-12(A)/2022-3257 dated 4th October, 2023 on the subject captioned above.

In this context, it is submitted that the annual report on the implementation of the provision of the Right to Information Act, 2005 for the Financial years 2021-22 & 2022-23 has been enclosed for your kind reference, please.

Yours faithfully,

(Anil Semwal) PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Information Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

(Anil Semwal) PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Information Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh. Note: No Application received from the applicant falls under BPL category.

No. the department s received information information applications Total No. Of applications 1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 Department and of Digital and and and applications 35 32 1 1 Department of Digital and and and and and and applications 12 1 1 1 Department of Digital and	Sr.	Sr. Name of Public No. Of RTI No. Of authority under Application applications	No. Of RTI Application	No. Of applications	No. Of applica were rejected	d	ns wh	ns where rec	ns where requests	No. Of applications where requests were rejected			ns where requests Appeals filed before the Appellate Authority	Appeals filed before the Appellate Authority	Appeals filed before the Appellate Authority	Appeals filed before theAppeals filed before the StateAppellate AuthorityInformation Commission	Appeals filed before the Appellate Authority
4 4 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)	No.	authority under the department	Application s received	applications in which	were rejecte	ď					Appellat	Appellate Authori	Appellate Authority				Information Commission
3 35. 35. 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)	-half-			information was provided	Total No. Of applications where	Sec 8	Sec 9		Sec 11	Sec 11	Sec Sec No. Of 11 24 appeals	Sec Sec No. Of 11 24 appeals	Sec 11	SecSecNo. OfAppealsAppealsNo. Of1124appealsAcceptedrejectedappeals	SecSec No. OfAppealsAppealsNo. OfAppeals1124AcceptedrejectedappealsAccepted	SecSecNo. OfAppealsAppealsNo. Of1124appealsAcceptedrejectedappeals	SecSecNo. OfAppealsAppealsNo. OfAppealsAppeals1124AcceptedrejectedappealsAcceptedrejected
35. 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)					request												respect of
3 3 35 35 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)					were												administration
3 4 5 35 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department					rejected												of this Act.
s 35 32 (2 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)		2 .	ω	4	б	6	7	and the second second	00	9	9 10	9 10 11	9 10	9 10 11 12 13	9 10 11 12	9 10 11 12 13	9 10 11 12 13 14
<u>~</u>		Department	35	32	Р	8(1)(j)					1	1 1			1	1 NIL	1 NIL NIL
<u>~</u>	100	of Digital		5													
		Technologies		(2													
		and		Applications													
		Governance		were													
to the concerned department)				transferred				1									
concerned department)				to the				1.7									
department)				concerned													
	10.5			department)													

As on March 31, 2022

PERFORMA FOR FURNISHING OF INFORMATION TO STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

(Anil Semwal) PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Information Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

same date.			New Shimla- 171009	
Appeal resolved on the	03.09.2021	11.08.2021	Dr. Pawan Kumar Banta, H.No. 500A, Sector IV,	1
Status of appeal	Hearing Date/ Decision Date	Receipt Date	Sr. No. Name & address of the applicant	Sr. No.

Details of appeal:

0- 20	Now of Jonatmont and Jonation of Applelisto Annoal filed before the Appellate Authority	Appose filed he	fore the Annell		No of	No of
	Authority				appeals	Appeals not
		No. of appeals No. of	No. of	No. of	decided	considered
		received	appeals	appeals		
			accepted	rejected		
			•	1)	1
1	2	ω	4	л	6	7
Ц	Department of Digital Technologies & Governance	1	1	Z	1	Nil
	Designation of FAA: Joint Director (Admin)					

As on March 31, 2022

(Under Section 25 of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

PROFORMA FOR FURNISHING OF INFORMATION TO STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

(Anil Semwal) PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Information Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh. Note: Only one Application received from the applicant falls under BPL category.

	щ	щ		Sr. No.
of Digital Technologies and Governance	Department	2		Sr.Name of PublicNo. Of RTINo. Ofauthority underApplicationapplicationsNo.the departments receivedin which
	43	ω		No. Of RTI Application s received
(5 Applications were transferred to the concerned department)	38	4.	information was provided	No. Of applications in which
	Nil	<u>- </u> и	Total No. Of applications where request were rejected	No. Of applications where requests were rejected
		6	∞ vec	ications w
		7	y sec	here re
		00	Sec 11	quest
		Q	Sec 24	S
	Nil	10	appeals	Appea Appell
	Nil	11	Appeals Accepted	-f
		12	Appeals	ore the ity
	2	13	appeals Accepte	Appeals Informat
	2	14	Accepted	Appeals filed before the State Information Commission
	NIL	15	Appeals	the State ssion
	NIL	16	action was taken against any officer in respect of administration of this Act.	No. Of cases where disciplinary
	Rs. 752	17		Amount of fee collected

As on March 31, 2023

PERFORMA FOR FURNISHING OF INFORMATION TO STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

PROFORMA FOR FURNISHING OF INFORMATION TO STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH FOR THE ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23

(Under Section 25 of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Sr. No.	Name of department and designation of Applellate Appeals filed before the Appellate Authority	Appeals filed be	fore the Appel	late Authority	No. of appeals
		No. of appeals No. of	No. of	No	No. of decided
		received	appeals	al	appeals
			accepted	-	rejected
1	2	ω	4		,
Ц	Department of Digital Technologies & Governance	Nii	N		Nil
	Designation of FAA: Joint Director (Admin)				

(Anil Semwal) PIO-cum-Joint Director (IT), Department of Information Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

As on March 31, 2023